
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4886
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014
SECURITY CLEARANCE TO METRO RAIL PROJECTS
Somaiya Dr. Kirit

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of requests received by the Government for security clearance to Mumbai Metro Rail Project;

(b) the details of requests sanctioned/cleared; and

(c) the reasons for the delay in granting security clearance to Mumbai Metro Rail?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a): No request has been received by Government of India (GoI) for security clearance to Mumbai Metro Rail Project from Government of Maharashtra (GoM).

(b)& (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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